

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 3767/2019

Abdul Majid Ganai

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Faisal Ali, Advocate vice
Mr Z. A. Qurashi, Senior Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Anees-ul-Islam, Advocate vice
Mr Moomin Khan, Advocate for R-1 & 2; and
None for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary, Judge.

(ORDER)

15.03.2023

Objections stand filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The same be filed on behalf of the rest of the Respondents by the next date of hearing, with a copy in advance to the other side.

List on 17th of May, 2023.

**(Mohd. Akram Chowdhary)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

March 15th, 2023

"TAHIR"