

S. No. 23
Regular Cause List

INTHE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3767/2019

ABDUL MAJID GANAI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH

COMMISSIONER AND ORS. (SRINAGAR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG with Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2024

This petition is pending since 2019. Till date only respondents 1&2 have filed their Reply. Rest of respondent are yet to file reply.

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG appearing on behalf of respondents 3 to 5, seeks and is granted four weeks' last and final opportunity to file reply, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 05.02.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.12.2024
"Imtiyaz"