

Sr. No. 20
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3767/2019

ABDUL MAJID GANAI ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ...Respondent(s)
COMMISSIONER AND ORS. (SRINAGAR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC, vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Sing, Dy. AG., R-1 and 2
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG., R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2025

Reply has been filed by respondents 1 and 2, however, not filed on behalf of respondents 3 to 5.

Three weeks' further time is granted to the respondents 3 to 5 to file the same.

List on 18.03.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.02.2025
Junaid